

Order No.20 dated 17.02.2024.

Out of (10) ten accused persons on court bail, (5) five accused persons namely 1.Saiful Mali, 2.Abdul Salam Sardar, 3.Rajesh Naiya, 4.Mobarak Sk. and 5.Sekhar Halder are present by filing hazira.

Accused (1) Manchur @ Monsur Sk. is absent by petition and prays for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Accused (1) Samsuddin Halder @ Crossbit is absent without any step. Surety of the said absentee accused is directed to produce the said accused on the next date fixed positively.

No E.R. of W.A. in respect of (3) three accused persons namely
1. Kasem Molla,
2. Saidul Gai and
3. Nuruddin Molls is received from the concerned P.S. Issue reminder.

No P.P. is appointed in this case.

P.O. is transferred.

To 20.07.2024 for appearance, E.R. of W.A. and appointment of P.P.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

