

M.A.C.C. No. 367/2023

Order No. 08 dated 22.05.2024.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

O.P. No.2 files a petition praying for tie for filing W.S. Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

O.P. No.1 files W.S. serving copy of the same to the Ld. Advocate of other side. W.S. filed by the O.P. No.1 is accepted and let it be kept with the record.

P.O. is transferred.

To 12.07.2024 for filing W.S. by O.P. No.2.

Addl. District Judge, T/Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

